Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Joseph Skarzenski		08/28/2008					
Witolds S. Czastkie		08/28/2008					
Erkki Paivinen		08/29/2008					
Stan Banaszkiewic	Z		08/29/2008				
Name:		Ottawa Fibre L.P.					
Street Address:	3985 Belgreen Drive						
Internal Address:		Ottawa					
City:							
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	K1G3N2						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			00000			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1226		12262352					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(216)62	1-6165					
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.				
Phone: 216-621-1113							
Email: dbulson@rennerotto.com							
Correspondent Name: RENNER OTTO BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR						
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PHENP0102US	PHENP0102US				
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Don W. Bulson					
		JL	PATENT	╡			
500691900	500691900 REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0082						

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0083

Attorney Docket No. PHENP0102US





ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

NMERSING AND DIVERSION OF AND DIVER ADD AND AND DIVE ADD AND AND DIVE ADD DIVE		WHE	EREAS:						
44 Putman Avenue Ditawa, Ontario K1H 7R8 Canada Chereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: TTRE OF MENENDO SPINNER FOR CREATING IRREGULAR HOLLOW FIGERS FOR INSULATION For which application for Lefters Patent of the United States has been: Leadworked concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith, Image: Concurrently herewith,	ADDRESS(ES) OF	111 Echo Drive, Apt. 404 Ottawa, Ontario K1S 5K8		6074 Pineglade Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K1W 1H1					
THE OF INVENTION SPINNER FOR CREATING IRREGULAR HOLLOW FIBERS FOR INSULATION For which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been: Inventoriation to the signification the magnetization based		44 P Otta	utman Avenue wa, Ontario, K1M 1Z3	1343 Dowler Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K1H 7R8					
INVENTION OF INTERCE FOR CIRCUMMENT To CLOUP FIGURATION Investment for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been: Investment Intervention better any themay or accid in the subjectation to biand before the application number and filing dia information becomes are applied. PARTICURARS OF [X] executed concurrently herewith. [] filed under U.S. Application No. on [] filed under PCT Application No. on [] filed under V.S. SIGNEE, Is desirous of acquiring the entire interises in tho and under station and ano action proveman		(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:							
PARTICIDARS OF INCOLORING [X] executed concurrently herewith, [] file under U.S. Application No on or [] file under V.S. Application No or		SPIN	SPINNER FOR CREATING IRREGULAR HOLLOW FIBERS FOR INSULATION						
APPLICATION [A] field under U.S. Application No on or		for w	[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing						
MICRESTATE OF ASSUME Ottawa Fibre L.P. 3985 Belgreen Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3N2 Canada Interinative referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, greement or assid proception and said. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided prorphy with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, asid invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or itigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said any be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. FULLINKE(S)OF INVENTORS(S) Date 28 Aug. QB Witolgr S. CrastKiewim Micro States and the apple as instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said under		[]	filed under U.S. Application No.	on,	or 				
Incorportion 3985 Belgreen Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3N2 Canada Incorport Incorport Sastime Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3N2 Canada Incereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ackfowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, derement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided prorphy with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, asid invention and sale Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavitis required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be nece		WHE	EREAS:						
said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided progriptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, asid invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. FULL INME(s) OF IDATE Date 28 Aug. 08 Witoldy'S . Craatkiewice Date 29 Aug. 08 Witoldy'S . Craatkiewice Muthematice Date 29 Aug. 08 Witoldy'S . Craa	INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF	3985 Otta	3985 Belgreen Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1G 3N2						
and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or Itiligation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. INVENTORS(s) Date 29 Aug 08 Date 29									
will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. FULL NAME(S) OF Date 28 Aug 08 Date 28 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug 08		and here and Poss of the	and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal,						
FULL NAME(S) OF Date 28 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug Mug Date 29 Aug Mug									
Date 29 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug 08		perti may litiga repre and	nent facts and documents relatin be known and accessible to ASS tion related thereto and will prom esentative any and all papers, ins enforce said application, said inv	ng to said application, said invention and sa SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in a aptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or i struments or affidavits required to apply for rention and said Letters Patent which may b	id Letters Patent as iny interference or its legal , obtain, maintain				
Date 29 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug 08 Witolds S. Czastkiewicz Erkki Paivinen Migue		Date	28 Aug 08	- Joseph Skarzenski					
Date 29 Aug 08 Date 29 Aug 08		Date	28 Aug. 08						
Date 29 Aug 08 Stan Banaszkiewicz		Date	29 Aug 08	20 00	W				
		Date	29 Aug 08	Stan Banaszkiewicz					

M:\P\PHEN\P\P0102\P0102US-Assn.wpd (A-OUS-4.A4) (1/99)

3

PATENT REEL: 021768 FRAME: 0084

